DENNIS FAMILY COLLECTION STATEMENT

Dennis Family Corporation Pty Ltd ACN 605 630 144 and its related entities (**Dennis Family**), and Dennis Family's authorised licensed estate agents, collect personal information provided in this form and from third parties (such as estate agents, sales agents and referrers) to consider your expression of interest and your prospective purchase of property. Personal information may be disclosed to other Dennis Family entities and to the property's landowners as well as professional advisors, contractors, real estate agents and other service providers for related purposes. Your expression of interest may not be considered or accepted if the requested information is not provided by you. We do not generally disclose personal information outside Australia. Personal information will be used in accordance with the Dennis Family Privacy Policy which is available upon request, or can be viewed at https://www.denniscorp.com.au/privacy-policy. The Privacy Policy states how you can seek to access or correct any personal information we hold about you, how to complain about a privacy breach and how we will deal with a privacy complaint. You can contact the Dennis Family Privacy Officer by email: privacy@denniscorp.com.au or call 03 9573 1208.